
WC

EC

VR

SM

EI

SS

ST

PL

ST

GI

WD

SP

MP

MO

VK

EW

MC

DC

GB

GC

AT

LL

KC

WR

LU

SE

West Cameron Area

West Cameron Area, West Addition

East Cameron Area

East Cameron Area, South Addition

Vermilion Area

Vermilion Area, South Addition

South Marsh Island Area

South Marsh Island Area, South Addition

South Marsh Island Area, North Addition

Eugene Island Area

Eugene Island Area, South Addition

Ship Shoal Area

Ship Shoal Area, South Addition

South Timbalier Area

South Pelto Area

South Timbalier Area, South Addition

Grand Isle Area

West Delta Area

South Pass Area

South Pass Area, South and East Addition

Main Pass Area

Main Pass Area, South and East Addition

Mobile

Viosca Knoll

Ewing Bank

Mississippi Canyon

De Soto Canyon

Garden Banks

Green Canyon

Atwater Valley

Lloyd Ridge

Keathley Canyon

Walker Ridge

Lund

Sigsbee Escarpment

Abbreviation            Name                             Abbreviation            Name                             

A listing of the Map Areas/Blocks and number of bids for each block receiving bids

The bid information and the Map Names below are both presented in the order of bid reading. 

CENTRAL GULF OF MEXICO SALE 227 BLOCKS RECEIVING BIDS BY COMPANY

Please note the "ST" abbreviation is split by other Map Areas.

1 OF 6
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Sale Number    : 227

19-MAR-2013

6

00056
00078
00105
00276
00689
00724
00730
01284
01308
01963
01999
02066
02219
02235
02237
02266
02277

02312
02361
02375
02417
02477

02478
02503
02579
02647

02702

02748
02801
02805
02873
02917
02941
02961
02967
02970

02990
03026
03065
03165
03207
03209
03217
03228
03238
03247
03279

ConocoPhillips Company
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
Apache Corporation
Exxon Mobil Corporation
Shell Offshore Inc.
Marathon Oil Company
Walter Oil & Gas Corporation
W & T Offshore, Inc.
Ridgewood Energy Corporation
Apex Oil & Gas, Inc.
Houston Energy, L.P.
Ridgelake Energy, Inc.
Anadarko US Offshore Corporation
Saratoga Resources, Inc.
Noble Energy, Inc.
EPL Oil & Gas, Inc.
BHP Billiton Petroleum (Deepwater)
Inc.
McMoRan Oil & Gas LLC
Eni Petroleum US LLC
Energy XXI GOM, LLC
Arena Energy, LP
Tarpon Operating & Development, 
L.L.C.
Calypso Exploration, LLC
Contango Operators, Inc.
Tana Exploration Company LLC
Murphy Exploration & Production 
Company - USA
Plains Exploration & Production 
Company
Statoil Gulf of Mexico LLC
Hoactzin Partners, L.P.
Repsol E&P USA Inc.
Cobalt International Energy, L.P.
Rooster Oil & Gas, LLC
Maersk Oil Gulf of Mexico Two LLC
Byron Energy Inc.
Peregrine Oil & Gas II, LLC
Castex Offshore, Inc.

Ecopetrol America Inc.
Pisces Energy LLC
Stone Energy Offshore, L.L.C.
Apache Deepwater LLC
Hall-Houston Exploration IV, L.P.
Renaissance Offshore, LLC
Northstar Offshore Group, LLC
Venari Offshore LLC
LLOG Bluewater Holdings, L.L.C.
Talos Energy Offshore LLC
Rising Natural Resources LLC
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Sale Date      : 20-MAR-2013

19-MAR-2013

6

WC

WC

WC

EC

EC

EC

EC

EC

EC

EC

EC

EC

EC

VR

VR

VR

VR

VR

VR

VR

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

EI

EI

EI

EI

EI

EI

EI

EI

EI

EI

EI

EI

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

ST

ST

ST

ST

PL

PL

PL

ST

ST

ST

ST

GI

WD

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

MO

VK

VK

VK

VK

VK

VK

VK

VK

EW

EW

EW

EW

EW

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

  263

  280

  293

   15

   17

   25

   39

   56

  106

  155

  185

  348

  359

   20

   32

  152

  153

  200

  251

  301

    9

   57

   75

  123

  276

  286

  287

   23

   30

   42

   63

   76

  166

  190

  192

  209

  290

  320

  323

   26

   52

   59

   78

   92

  110

  145

  166

  187

  231

  239

  305

   62

   76

  109

  176

   12

   16

   19

  259

  260

  300

  301

   85

   20

   42

   56

   57

   78

   88

   70

   71

   74

   91

  103

  146

  147

  150

  243

  266

  272

  290

  830

  116

  117

  697

  820

  856

  864

  959

 1000

  829

  949

 1009

 1010

 1011

   30

   31

   38

   41

   71

   74

  197

  198

  210

  239

  303

  389

  416

  417

  516

  560

  585

  589

  602

  603

  605

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

3

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

5

1

1

1

1

1

1

3

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

3

2

2

2

1

1

1

1

2

02961

02477

02970

02970

01963

02970

02917

03238

03247

02961

00105

03247

02417

02967

03247

02917

02970

02235

02235

02961

02970

02478

03217

02970

02970

03247

00730

03247

03217

02417

02503

02970

03026

02961

02961

00730

02961

03247

03247

02579

02417

03247

02066

02235

02503

02503

02235

03065

02235

02801

02312

02312

03207

02477

03209

02266

03247

02312

02417

00730

02235

03209

00730

00730

00730

03247

03247

02417

02970

02266

02266

02266

02266

03247

02375

02375

00105

03238

00730

00105

00105

00105

02579

02970

00105

00105

01284

03247

03247

03217

03279

00105

03279

01284

02237

02361

02702

03238

02702

00730

00105

02748

02748

02748

00078

03065

03165

00078

02702

02702

03065

01999

03065

03065

03065

02361

03065

03238

00724

02277

02361

02277

02361

00056

03238

00056

03238

00056

03238

02647

02647

00056

Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes
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19-MAR-2013

6

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

GB

GB

GB

GB

GB

GB

GB

GB

GB

GB

GB

GB

GB

GB

GB

GB

GB

GB

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

  605

  608

  630

  634

  650

  652

  679

  760

  794

  798

  840

  860

  909

  925

  926

  981

  445

  446

  447

  488

  489

  536

  537

  580

  581

  582

  626

  708

  710

  711

  754

  794

  796

  802

  803

  808

  809

  838

  839

  840

  882

  883

  464

  465

  509

  511

  512

  525

  553

  600

  601

  644

  656

  657

  730

  745

  772

  827

  828

  999

   19

   35

   36

   37

   38

   39

   59

  103

  224

  225

  236

  268

  269

  311

  312

  313

  326

  327

  327

  357

  370

  371

  464

  491

  519

  520

  521

  529

  533

  534

  535

  536

  563

  564

  575

  578

  579

  581

  599

  600

  619

2

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

4

1

1

1

5

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

1

1

1

1

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

3

3

1

2

3

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

1

3

2

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

02873

00078

02219

00056

00056

03238

00078

00078

00056

02277

03238

02748

02748

03238

02219

02748

02748

02219

00689

02219

02277

03238

02219

02219

00689

00689

02219

02277

03165

03238

02219

02219

02219

02219

02219

02219

02361

03238

03165

03238

03165

02361

00689

00689

02277

03165

02277

03165

02219

02219

00689

00689

00689

00689

00689

00056

00056

00056

02219

02277

02277

00056

00056

02277

02941

02941

02277

00056

00056

02219

00056

00056

00056

02941

00056

02941

00078

01284

02990

02990

01999

02748

02748

03238

02647

02647

00056

00056

03247

00056

00056

00056

00056

00056

00276

02647

02941

00276

02647

02941

00056

00276

02941

00276

02647

02941

00689

00056

02941

02219

02277

02277

00056

00056

00056

02941

00056

02941

02941

02219

02277

03065

02219

02277

00056

00056

00056

02647

02941

02702

02702

00056

Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes
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6

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

AT

AT

AT

AT

AT

AT

AT

AT

AT

AT

AT

AT

AT

AT

AT

LL

LL

LL

LL

LL

LL

LL

LL

LL

LL

LL

LL

LL

LL

LL

LL

LL

LL

LL

LL

LL

LL

LL

LL

LL

LL

LL

LL

LL

LL

LL

LL

LL

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

LU

LU

LU

  643

  689

  723

  733

  752

  753

  777

  801

  863

  865

  991

  992

  993

   13

   23

  148

  149

  151

  154

  172

  194

  353

  402

  845

  846

  938

  981

  982

   48

   53

   54

   92

   97

   98

  137

  142

  184

  197

  227

  228

  229

  271

  281

  316

  325

  368

  369

  632

  633

  634

  664

  666

  676

  678

  708

  709

  710

  722

  723

  761

  762

   29

  153

  340

  425

  789

 1005

   24

   26

   58

   69

   70

  100

  101

  102

  146

  187

  188

  232

  271

  272

  277

  278

  279

  319

  327

  328

  371

  400

  662

  749

  496

  497

  498

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

3

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

3

2

1

3

3

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

2

2

1

1

1

1

2

1

2

1

2

1

1

1

1

5

2

1

1

6

4

3

2

2

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

02702

02702

00689

01308

02702

00056

00056

02702

02219

02702

02702

03065

02805

03165

02748

02805

03165

02748

02219

01999

02219

02219

02219

00689

03165

02805

02219

02702

02219

02219

02219

02219

02219

02219

02277

00078

00689

02805

00078

00689

02277

00078

00689

02805

00078

00689

02805

02277

00078

02277

02219

02277

02277

02277

02277

00689

02219

00689

00689

00689

00689

02277

02277

02277

02277

00689

00689

02277

02277

02277

02277

00689

02277

00689

02277

00689

00689

00078

00724

00724

02748

03228

00276

02277

02941

02748

02805

02748

02941

02748

02748

00056

00078

00689

02941

03228

00078

02941

02941

00056

00056

00078

00276

02219

02873

03228

00056

00078

02873

03228

00078

02219

02873

00689

02748

02219

02748

03228

03228

03228

00056

00276

03228

03228

03228

00276

02941

00276

02277

00689

00689

00689

Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes
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LU

LU

LU

LU

LU

LU

LU

LU

LU

LU

SE

  539

  540

  541

  542

  584

  585

  586

  628

  629

  630

   37

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

00689

00689

00689

00689

00689

00689

00689

00689

00689

00689

02941

Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes


